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NYSED Physical Education Profile 
Contact Information for 2007­08 Statewide Roll­Out 

NYSAHPERD ZONE  COUNTIES SERVED  NYSAHPERD TEAM LEADER 
Central South  Broome, Cayuga, Chemung, Chenango, Cortland, 

Delaware, Schuyler, Tioga, Tompkins, and 
Otsego counties 

Lisa Hrehor 
Email: lhrehor@binghamton.edu 

Central Western  Alleghany, Genesee, Livingston, Monroe, 
Ontario, Orleans, Seneca, Steuben, Wayne, 
Wyoming, and Yates counties 

Jason Lehmbeck 
Email: jason_lehmbeck@fairport.monroe.edu 

Catskill  Orange, Sullivan, and Ulster counties  Mike Kroemer 
Email: mkroemer@ccsd.ouboces.org 

Judy Mehlenbacher 
Email: JMehlenbacher@wvcsd.org 

Southeastern  Dutchess, Putnam, Rockland, and Westchester 
counties 

Lisa Sherman 
Email: lisasherman@wpcsd.k12.ny.us 

Suffolk  Suffolk county  Denise Kiernan 
Email:  dkiernan@oceanside.k12.ny.us 

Northern  Clinton, Essex, Franklin, northern Hamilton, and 
St. Lawrence counties 

Mary Arcadi 
Email:  MArcadi@mcs.k12.ny.us
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NYSAHPERD ZONE  COUNTIES SERVED  NYSAHPERD TEAM LEADER 
Sarah Fiacco 
Email:  Sarah.Fiacco@potsdam.k12.ny.us 

Nassau  Nassau county  Mara Manson 
Email:  manson@adelphi.edu 
Telephone:  516.877.4257  work 

Western  Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Erie and Niagara 
counties 

Lori Potter 
Email: 

Capital  Albany, Columbia, Fulton, Green, southern 
Hamilton, Montgomery, Rensselaer, Saratoga, 
Schenectady, Schoharie, Warren, and Washington 
counties 

JoAnn Sabourin 
Email: JSabourin@niskyschools.org 

Central North  Herkimer, Jefferson, Lewis, Madison, Oneida, 
Onondaga, Oswego, and Wayne counties 

John Wells 
jwells@camdencsd.org
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